FORM PTO-1595 (Modified) (Rev. 03-01) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp.5/31/2002) AUG 1 6 2002 35 F

08-22-2002



et No.: 1038-491 MIS:ja

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
Patent and Trademark Office

POBA/REVO3	
	21,99670 🕌 🔻 🔻
To the Honorable Commissioner of Repents and Trademarks:	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies): Connaught Laboratories Limited	Name and address of receiving party(ies):
Connaught Laboratories Limited \(\begin{align*} \ \ - 16 - 0 \end{align*}	Name: Aventis Pasteur Limited
	Address: 1755 Steeles Avenue West
Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies)	
3. Nature of conveyance:	
☐ Assignment ☐ Merger	
☐ Security Agreement ☑ Change of Name	City: Toronto State/Prov.: Ontario
☐ Other	Country: Canada ZIP: M2R 3T4
Execution Date: February 14, 2000	Additional name(s) & address(es) ☐ Yes ☒ No
4. Application number(s) or patent numbers(s):	
If this document is being filed together with a new application	, the execution date of the application is:
Patent Application No. Filing date	B. Patent No.(s)
08/472,174 June 7, 1995	
Additional numbers	☐ Yes ☒ No
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
Name: Michael I. Stewart	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$
Registration No. 24,973	☑ Enclosed - Any excess or insufficiency should be
Address: Sim & McBurney	credited or debited to deposit account
6th Floor, 330 University Avenue	☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account
	8. Deposit account number:
City: Toronto State/Prov.: Ontario	
Country: Canada ZIP: M5G 1R7	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
DO NOT	USE THIS SPACE
 Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing inform of the original document. 	ation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy
Michael I. Stewart	Curled Stein 2 August 15, 2002
Name of Person Signing	Signature Date

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

APR 1 5 2002 AUG 1 6 200		PTO/SB/17 (XX-XX) Approved for use through 10/31/2002. OMB 0651-0032 rademark Office: U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE rmation unless it displays a valid OMB control number.
04 25 /2002 TRADE	Co	omplete if Known
AND THE REAL PROPERTY OF THE PARTY OF THE PA	Application Number	08/472,174
	Filing Date	06/07/1995
100000000000000000000000000000000000000	First Named Inventor	SANHUEZA, SONIA E.
102066885	Examiner Name	PARKIN, JEFFREY S.
	Group Art Unit	1648
TOTAL AMOUNT OF PAYMENT \$40.0	O Attorney Docket No.	1038-491 MIS

METHOD OF PAYMENT	T				70. 1030-771 17115	
The Commissioner is hereby authorized to charge					EE CALCULATION (continued)	
indicated fees and credit any overpayments to:	3. A Large I	DDIT	IONA Small	L FEI Entity	ES	
Deposit Account	Fee Code	Fee (\$)	Fee Code	Fee (\$)	Fee Description	Fee Paid
Number	105	130	205	65	Surcharge - late filing fee or oath	
Deposit Account Name	127	50	227	25	Surcharge - late provisional filing fee or cover sheet	
Charge Any Additional Fee Required	139	130	139	130	Non - English specification	
Under 37 CFR §§ 1.16 and 1.17 Applicant claims small entity status.		2,520			For filing a request for ex parte reexamination	
See 37 CFR § 1.27	112	920*	112	920*	Requesting publication of SIR prior to Examiner action	
2. Payment Enclosed:	113	1,840*	113	1,840*	Requesting publication of SIR after Examiner action	
Check Credit card Money Other	115	110	215	55	Extension for reply within first month	
FEE CALCULATION	116	400	216	200	Extension for reply within second month	
1. BASIC FILING FEE	117	920	217	460	Extension for reply within third month	
Large Entity Small Entity	118	1,440	218	720	Extension for reply within fourth month	
Fee Fee Fee Fee Description Code (\$) Code (\$) Fee Paid	128	1,960	228	980	Extension for reply within fifth month	
101 740 201 370 Utility filing fee	119	320	219	160	Notice of Appeal	
106 330 206 165 Design filing fee	120	320	220	160	Filing a brief in support of an appeal	
107 510 207 255 Plant filing fee	121	280	221	140	Request for oral hearing	
108 740 208 370 Reissue filing fee	138	1,510	138	1,510	Petition to institute a public use proceeding	
114 160 214 80 Provisional filing fee	140	110	240	55	Petition to revive - unavoidable	
SUBTOTAL (1)		1,280	241		Petition to revive - unintentional	
2. EXTRA CLAIM FEES		1,280	242		Utility issue fee (or reissue)	
Fee from Extra Claims below Fee Paid	143	460	243		Design issue fee	
Total Claims	144	620	244		Plant issue fee	
Independent - 3** = 0 X = 0.00	122	130	122		Petitions to the Commissioner	
Multiple Dependent =	123	50	123		Processing fee under 37 CFR § 1.17(q)	
Large Entity Small Entity Fee Fee Fee Fee Fee Description	126	180	126	180	Submission of Information Disclosure Statement	
Code (\$) Code (\$)	581	40	581	40	Recording each patent assignment per property (times number of properties)	
103 18 203 9 Claims in excess of 20 102 84 202 42 Independent claims in excess of 3	146	740	246	370	Filing a submission after final rejection (37 CFR § 1.129(a))	
104 280 204 140 Multiple dependent claim, if not paid	149	740	249	370	For each additional invention to be examined	
109 84 209 42 ** Reissue independent claims	179	740	279	370	(37 CFR § 1.129(b)) Request for Continued Examination (RCE)	
over original patent	169	900	169	900	Request for expedited examination	
110 18 210 9 ** Reissue claims in excess of 20 and over original patent	Otha	ne fan (e	nanif A		of a design application	
SUBTOTAL (2) \$0.00	Oine	त्र । ८८ (S	pecity)	CHA	NGE OF NAME	40.00
300101AL(2) \$0.00					CURTOTAL (C)	
**or number previously paid, if greater; For Reissues, see above	*Red	uced by	y Basic	Filing I	Fee Paid SUBTOTAL (3)	\$40.00
SUBMITTED BY					Complete (if applicable)	
l	1.5	Registra	tion No			

24,973 Name (Print/Type) MICHAEL I. STEWART Telephone (416) 595-1155 (Attorney/Agent) Signature Date APRIL 12, 2002

> WARNING: Information on this form may become public. Credit card information should not be included on this form. Provide credit card information and authorization on

Burden Hour Statement: This form is estimated to take 0.2 hours to complete. Time will vary depending upon the needs of the individual case. Any comments on the amount of time you are required to complete this form should be sent to the Chief Information Officer, Patent and Trademark Office, Washington, DC 20231. DO NOT SEND FEES OR COMPLETED FORMS TO THIS ADDRESS. SEND TO: Assistant Commissioner for Patents, Washington, DC 20231.

PATENT REEL: 013201 FRAME: 0018



NOTARIAL CERTIFICATE

PROVINCE OF ONTARIO

I, Sara Albin,

a duly appointed notary public for the Province of Ontario, residing at the City of Toronto, in the Province of Ontario, certify as follows:

- 1. I have compared the attached document with a document produced and shown to me and purporting to be the original Articles of Amendment issued the 10th day of December, 1999.
- 2. The attached document is a true copy of the original.

Dated at Toronto, Ontario this 14th day of January, 2000.

Sara Albin

A Notary Public in and for the

Province of Ontario

PATENT REEL: 013201 FRAME: 0019



Ministry of Consumer and Commercial Relations

CERTIFICATE

This is to certify that these articles are effective on

Ministère de la Consommation et du Commerce CERTIFICAT

Ceci certifie que les présents etatute entrent en vigueur le

DECEMBER 1 0 DÉCEMBRE, 1999

en D. Ilm

Olirector / Director: Business Corporations Act / Los sur les sociétés par actions

ARTICLES OF AMENDMENT STATUTS DE MODIFICATION

Form 3
Business
Corporations
Act

Formule número 3 Loi sur les compagnies 1. The name of the corporation is:

Dénomination sociale de la société:

C	0	N	N	A	U	G	H	T	L	A	В	0	R	A	T	0	R	I	E	S	L	I	M	I	T	E	D

2. The name of the corporation is changed to (if Nouvelle dénomination sociale de la société (s'il y a lieu): applicable):

A	V	E	N	T	I	S		P	A	S	T	E	ט	R		L	I	M	I	T	E	D	1	A	V	E	Z	T	I
S	T	P	A	S	T	E	U	R		L	I	M	I	T	£	E													
	Г																												

3. Date of incorporation/amalgamation:

Date de la constitution ou de la fusion:

1972 06 22

(Year, Month, Day) (année, mois, jour)

4. The articles of the corporation are amended as Les statuts de la société sont modifiés de la façon follows:

To change the name of the Corporation to:

AVENTIS PASTEUR LIMITED/ AVENTIS PASTEUR LIMITÉE

PATENT

REEL: 013201 FRAME: 0020

5. The amendment has been duly authorized as required by Sections 168 & 170 (as applicable) of the Business Corporations Act.

La modification a été dûment autorisée conformément aux articles 168 et 170 (selon le cas) de la Loi sur les sociétés par actions.

resolution authorizing the amendment was approved by the shareholders/directors (as applicable) of the corporation on

Les actionnaires ou les administrateurs (selon le cas) de la société ont approuvé la résolution autorisant la modification le

1999 12 10

(Year, Month, Day) (année, mois, jour)

These articles are signed in duplicate.

Les présents statuts sont signés en double exemplaire.

CONNAUGHT LABORATORIES LIMITED

(Name of Corporation) (Dénomination sociale de la société)

(Description of Office)

J. (Signature)
J. Mark Lievonen, PATEMENT

REEL: 013201 FRAME: 0021

RECORDED: 08/16/2002